

DIONE L. (ALSING) GRASWICK '93

Assurance Leader – Pittsburgh Office; Assurance Partner PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Dione L. Graswick is the Assurance Leader for PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC) practice in Pittsburgh. She is responsible for leading the overall strategy and operations of the audit practice in Pittsburgh, ensuring that the practice is providing quality services to its clients, marketplace and the community, while also serving as the lead partner on both public and private companies.

In addition, Ms. Graswick serves as the Assurance Diversity Leader for the Lake Erie Market where she helps foster an environment of inclusion. In this role, she champions diversity initiatives and mentors business professionals to use their unique backgrounds and experience to enhance the knowledge and culture of PwC's engagement teams throughout Cleveland, Pittsburgh, Buffalo and Rochester.

Ms. Graswick, who started her career as an associate with the former Coopers & Lybrand in 1993, said, "Leading a group of talented and diverse individuals to work as a team with the common goal of bringing the best quality services to our clients, the marketplace and the community is a rewarding experience. Every day is a different day with new challenges and experiences that provide growth and opportunity for a rewarding future."

In 2006, she received the Chairman's Award, PwC's highest honor that recognizes employees making important contributions in their communities and in the marketplace. Ms. Graswick serves as a board member of the Pittsburgh Technology Council, a finance council member of All Saints Church and a member of both the Pennsylvania and American Institutes of Certified Public Accountants.

Ms. Graswick graduated summa cum laude from La Roche with a bachelor's degree in accounting and is a Certified Public Accountant. She lives in Glenshaw, Pa., with her husband, Russ and their two children, Jake and Jena.